



المدينة تكافل  
Al Madina Takaful

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> January 2019

After Compliments,

**Subject: Preliminary Unaudited Financial Results for Q4 2018**

The Management of Al Madina Insurance Company SAOG is pleased to announce the preliminary unaudited financial results of the company for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2018.

**Following are the highlights of the results (in OMR):**

Item	Shareholders	General Takaful	Family Takaful	Total
Gross Contributions	-	27,496,131	2,978,280	30,474,411
Net Retained Contributions	-	15,341,430	801,853	16,143,283
Net Earned Contributions	-	14,911,375	879,105	15,790,480
Net Claims Incurred	-	(9,238,950)	(320,020)	(9,558,970)
Surplus from Takaful Operations before Wakala Fees	-	3,960,651	379,570	4,340,221
Investment Income	651,401	210,444	37,774	899,619
Wakala Fees	4,264,714	(3,847,755)	(416,959)	-
Mudharib Fee	136,520	(115,744)	(20,776)	-
Net Profit/(Deficit) before tax	952,191	207,596	(20,391)	1,139,396
Provision for tax	(232,432)	-	-	(232,432)
Net Profit/(Deficit) for the year (after Tax)	719,759	207,596	(20,391)	906,964



المدينة تكافل  
Al Madina Takaful

**31<sup>st</sup> December 2017**

**Following are the highlights of the results (in OMR):**

Item	Shareholders	General Takaful	Family Takaful	Total
Gross Contributions	-	26,273,252	3,641,376	29,914,628
Net Retained Contributions	-	14,553,895	1,060,250	15,614,145
Net Earned Contributions	-	14,009,274	1,027,449	15,036,723
Net Claims Incurred	-	(8,878,391)	(325,493)	(9,203,884)
Surplus from Takaful Operations before Wakala Fees	-	<b>3,863,051</b>	<b>506,266</b>	<b>4,369,317</b>
Investment Income	626,947	110,790	29,862	767,599
Impairment on Investment	(434,715)	-	-	(434,715)
Wakala Fees	4,159,961	(3,650,168)	(509,793)	-
Mudharib Fee	77,358	(60,934)	(16,424)	-
Net Profit before tax	408,564	262,739	9,911	681,214
Provision for tax	(11,620)	-	-	(11,620)
<b>Net Profit and Surplus for the year (after Tax)</b>	<b>396,944</b>	<b>262,739</b>	<b>9,911</b>	<b>669,594</b>

Regards,

Al Madina Insurance SAOG





المدينة تكافل  
Al Madina Takaful

التاريخ: ١٤ يناير ٢٠١٩م

تحية طيبة وبعد،،،

الموضوع: النتائج المالية المبدئية غير مدققة للربع الرابع لعام ٢٠١٨م

يسر إدارة شركة المدينة للتأمين ش.م.ع. إعلان النتائج المالية الغير مدققة الخاصة بالشركة للسنة المنتهية ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠١٨م. فيما يلي أبرز النتائج:

البند	المساهمين	التكافل العام	التكافل العائلي	الأجمالي
المساهمات الإجمالية	-	27,496,131	2,978,280	30,474,411
صافي المساهمات المحتجزة	-	15,341,430	801,853	16,143,283
صافي المساهمات المحققة	-	14,911,375	879,105	15,790,480
صافي المطالبات المتكبدة	-	(9,238,950)	(320,020)	(9,558,970)
الفائض من عمليات التكافل قبل رسوم الوكالة	-	3,960,651	379,570	4,340,221
دخل الاستثمار	651,401	210,444	37,774	899,619
رسوم الوكالة	4,264,714	(3,847,755)	(416,959)	-
رسوم المضاربة	136,520	(115,744)	(20,776)	-
صافي الربح/(عجز) قبل الضريبة	952,191	207,596	(20,391)	1,139,396
إحتياطي الضريبة	(232,432)	-	-	(232,432)
صافي الربح/(عجز) للسنة (بعد الضرائب)	719,759	207,596	(20,391)	906,964



المدينة تكافل  
Al Madina Takaful

٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠١٧م

البند	المساهمين	التكافل العام	التكافل العائلي	الأجمالي
المساهمات الإجمالية	-	26,273,252	3,641,376	29,914,628
صافي المساهمات المحتجزة	-	14,553,895	1,060,250	15,614,145
صافي المساهمات المحققة	-	14,009,274	1,027,449	15,036,723
صافي المطالبات المتكبدة	-	(8,878,391)	(325,493)	(9,203,884)
الفائض من عمليات التكافل قبل رسوم الوكالة	-	3,863,051	506,266	4,369,317
دخل الإستثمار	626,947	110,790	29,862	767,599
إنخفاض قيمة الإستثمار	(434,715)	-	-	(434,715)
رسوم الوكالة	4,159,961	(3,650,168)	(509,793)	-
رسوم المضاربة	77,358	(60,934)	(16,424)	-
صافي الربح/(عجز) قبل الضريبة	408,564	262,739	9,911	681,214
إحتياطي الضريبة	(11,620)	-	-	(11,620)
صافي الربح/ الفائض للسنة (بعد الضرائب)	396,944	262,739	9,911	669,594

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الإحترام والتقدير،،،

*Shakib Al...*

شركة المدينة للتأمين ش م ع ع

